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Khtic Minh Tho

Prasident

Famlilies of Vvietnhamese
Political Prisoners, Assoc,
P.0D. Box 5435

Arlington, VA 222035-0633

Quang Le

Hyattsville, MD 20783
April 4, 1990

Dear Mrs Tho: RE: DUONG THI NGUYET BA

IV# 61778

I am writting to you in concerning about my family case number
IV 61778, 1In March 20, 1990, my family in VietNam was interviewed
by the U.5 representative, The interview number is HO3 #569.
During the interview, the U.S representative questicned about the
absence of my mother name in the 1ist. AS the result, my family
case is temperatory halted.

In March 31, 1890, I came to your office for your assistant
to ask the ODP office in Bangkok about this problem. Y¥You told me
in April 5, 1990 that the Statc Depart. send you a response. The
response stated that my mother name is missing in the list due to
the fact that the Internal Affair Agency in VietNam daid not
in¢luded my mother name in the list.

I believe this is not the case. Since my family send me a
copy of thelr notice letter, The notice letter which was issued
by the Internal Affalr Agency clearly stated that my mother and the
other twoe members who are my father and my brother will be in the
ligt for interviewing with the U.S representative.

I would like you to contact the ODP office in Bangkok for
further review my family case s0 that my mother name will be
included in the list. I also would like to know when my family
will get another interview with the U.S representative,

a copy of the notice letter and its translation, and the exit visas

I appreciate for your help., I also included in this letter
“ of my family.

Sincerely yours,

al

Quang Le
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American Embassy

Orderly Departure Program (ODP)
Box 58

APQ San Francisco 96346-0001

Quang Le e ..
Hyattsville, MD 20763
April 4, 1990

To whom it may concerns,

I am writting to you in concerning about my famlly case number
IV 61778, 1In March 20, 1950, my family in VietNam was interviewed
by the U.S representative. The interview number is HO3 #569.
During the interview, the U.S representative questioned about the
absence of my mother name in the list, As the result, my family
case is temperatory halted.

In March 31, 1990, I came to the Families of Vietnamese
Political Prisoners, Assocliation to ask about this problem., As a
result in April 5, 1990 the State Depart.Send a response to the
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners, Associatioen. The
response stated that my mother name was missing in the list due to
the fact that the Internal Affair Agency in VietNam did not
included my mother name in the list.

I believe this is not the case. Since my family send me a
copy of their notice letter. The notice letter which was issued
by the Internal Affair Agency clearly stated that my mother and the
other two members who are my father and my brother will be in the
list for interviewing with the U.S8 representative,

I would like you to further review my family case so that my
mother name will be included in the list, I also would like to
krow when my family will get another interview with the U.S
representative.

I appreciate for your help, I alsc included in this letter
a copy of the notice letter and its translation, and the exit visas
of my family.

Sincerely yours,

Ceunf

Quang Le
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Republic Sociallst vietNam T/LW»pQ&o?L

Mrs_Duong Thi Nguyet Ba
153/40G6 Ngo Quyen
Quan 10, T.P Ho ¢hi Minh

H., 154
Internal Affair Agency
Control Entry/Exit Branch

Dear Mrs. Duong Thi Nguyet Ba

This is the notice letter to you and your family. The
Internal Agency agread tc let you and two other members in your
fanily to come to the U.S.

The Internal Affair Agency has issued three exit visas for you
and ygggogamily. The following are the number for the visas:

63004

63006

The Internal Affair Agency has put your name and your family
in the list number HQ3, We have forwarded to the U.S External
Affair Office to consider you and your family.

Hanoi, November 20, 1989
Chief of Entry/Exit Branch

Nguyen Phuong
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U.S8. Department of Justice IV«#‘ é/ /"g

@

Immigration and Naturalization Service

HNAME OF SENEFICIANY

NANE AND ADDARES OF APPLICAMY/SETIVIOMER

-E@\%\ V‘W 4N

‘ ' EnZET)

PLEASE OOMPLY ¥/TTH THE BELOW CHECKRD 3@ INSTRUCTIONS.

w37

FiLE MO, |

0 1. Tha sbove appiioation/patition snd is supparting doouments are attaohed.

0 2. Tha above application/petition and i supperting dooumsats have been forwarded to your sttornty o« cepresantative.

[ 3. Pisase complete the biocks on yaur ensiosed applioation/petition which sre checked B Inrpg,

0 4. Pleass foflow the Instruetions on your enclosed application/petition whish sre checked & inred.

0 & Furnieh the required fee of $.

© & Furnish the birth or baptismal osrtiticate of

M 7. Fyrnish the marriage oartificate of cee

O 0. Fumnish prcof of daath or legal terminaiion of marrisge of - -

, A .

0 1. C&rnldb.h J::a'w ”u:‘d‘w ‘:!d.uch of your sntrigp into the United States and the nama of the ship, plana, or uther

0 9, for aliens with cocupations Nsted under Schedule A, 20 Code of Federal Ranhtlom, Part 856.10, o
certification trom the Ssamiary of Labor must be obrtained before your patition or spplication may be resubmitied
to thig Servios. Further intormetion mz Ospariment of Labar forma and instructions may be obtained from the
looal offios of the stals employment s agoncles.

Q 12, You havs Irdicated that you do not intend {0 seeh smployment. You must furnish evidgence that you have sufticlent
funds or other mesne of maintalning yourseit in this countty. ,
ragisiration receipt wm‘?t"mm on the back of sach phot'dgrlp)g ‘nu pt'houldo'ohow t o'ogrﬁmtmouom 10 the

ohotographar who takes tlw'omuu-.
14. You may naw apply lor adjustment of staius, on the attached forms, for yoursalf and the datow listed persons.

0

O 15, Your proot of atatus s, Nave baen chackead and are attachod. Your applicationfpstition |s baing procassed
mogw?ll be com tm future.

O

18. You are granied sdditionat time until to submit & brisf In support of your appenl, or to
present svliience in rebattal 1o the proposed visa patition revocation ar gents!,
@1, Your personal document has served its purpose and Is belng returned. Your
request for Service benefits or Inquiry w!il be processed ss soon as possible. b

FORM I-71 PLEASE mxmm AND&L“MTAWEHTC WITN

{REV 4-1-0Di





